
 

Box 3801, Ketchum, ID 83340 

Board 

Chairman 

Fritz Haemmerle  fxh@haemlaw.com   208-788-4221 ext. 30  

Mayor, City of Hailey 

Vice-chairman 

Peter Hendricks  phendricks@svidaho.org   208-622-4438   

Mayor, City of Sun Valley 

Secretary / Treasurer 

Nina Jonas   NJonas@ketchumidaho.org  208-727-5087 

Mayor, City of Ketchum 

Board Member 

Larry Schoen   lschoen@co.blaine.id.us   208-788-5500 ext. 1124 

Blaine County Commissioner 
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Staff 

City of Ketchum 

 Box 2315, Ketchum, ID 83340 

Suzanne Frick   sfrick@ketchumidaho.org    208-726-7803 

City Administrator 

Lisa Enourato    lenourato@ketchumidaho.org    208-726-7803 

Assistant to City Administrator and Communication Coordinator 

Grant Gager   ggager@ketchumidaho.org   208-726-3841 

Director of Finance & Internal Services  

Kathleen Schwartzenberger  kathleen@ketchumidaho.org  208-726-3841 

Administrative Clerk 

Matthew Johnson  mjohnson@whitepeterson.com  208-466-4405 

Attorney 

City of HAILEY 

115 Main Street South, Suite H, Hailey, ID 83333 

Heather Dawson   heather.dawson@haileycityhall.org  208-788-4221 ext. 18 

City Administrator 

Becky Stokes   becky.stokes@haileycityhall.org  208-788-4221 ext. 28  

City Treasurer 

Mary Cone   mary.cone@haileycityhall.org  208-788-4221 ext. 11 

City Clerk 

Christopher Simms  Christopher.simms@haileycityhall.org  208-788-2800 

Attorney 
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Staff cont. 

City of Sun Valley 

Box 416, Sun Valley, ID 83353 

Susan Robertson  srobertson@svidaho.org   208-622-4438 

City Administrator 

Nancy Flannigan  NFlannigan@svidaho.org   208-622-4438 

City Clerk 

Matthew Johnson  mjohnson@whitepeterson.com  208-466-4405 

Attorney 

Contracts 

Fly Sun Valley 

Box 6316, Ketchum, ID 83340 

Carol Waller   carol@flysunvalleyalliance.com  208-720-3965 

Director 

Sun Valley Marketing Alliance 

Scott Fortner        sfortner@visitsunvalley.com    208-726-3423 

President 
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